



CITY OF SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, May 1, 2018, 9:00 a.m. City Council Chambers, 1901 Airport Rd. South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

BY THE ORDER OF THE CITY OF SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CITY COUNCIL:

PUBLIC HEARING:

(a) Annual Public Hearing for Continued Snow Removal Equipment Purchase Funded through the Existing County Service Area No. 3 (CSA #3) Parcel Assessment

At 10:20 a.m., Mayor David opened the Public Hearing.

Ron Corbett, Public Works Department Operations Manager, presented the staff report and responded to Council questions.

At 10:27 a.m., Mayor David asked if anyone in the audience wished to comment on this item. No one appeared in order to be heard.

At 10:27 a.m., Mayor David closed the Public Hearing.

IT WAS MOVED BY COUNCILMEMBER LAINE, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER DAVIS AND UNANAMOUSLY CARRIED TO DIRECT THE CITY CLERK TO FORWARD COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS VIA MINUTE ORDER

I, Susan Alessi, City Clerk for the City of South Lake Tahoe, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct excerpt of the May 1, 2018 regular City Council meeting minutes which were approved by the City Council on May 15, 2018.

Dated: May 16, 2018.

Susan Alessi, City Clerk City of South Lake Tahoe

Susan Alessi, CMC, City Clerk · (530) 542-6004

Administrative Center · 1901 Airport Rd. Ste. 206 · South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150-7004 · (530) 542-7411 FAX salessi@citvofslt.us

18-0963 E 1 of 1